MAY 3 2004 E

ev. 19/02) MB No. 0651-0027 \_ 05-07-2004

RE(



**R SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(exp. 6/30/2005) 1027399	Attorney Docket No. 77016
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.3-54  Ahmad Akashe John Wisler  Cynthia Lynn Jackson	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.     Internal Address:
Ariel S. Cudia  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive  City: Northfield State: IL ZIP:60093-2753  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/697,402	n, the execution date of the application is: October 29, 2003  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes 図 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard A. Kaba FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600  120 South LaSalle Street  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60003-3406  06/2004 ECOOPER 00000078 061135 10697402	8. Deposit Account Number:  O6-1135  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Richard A. Kaba 30,562  Name of Person Signing Registration No.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  4/29/04
	Signature Date

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

We, AHMAD AKASHE, of Mundelein, Illinois, and CYNTHIA LYNN JACKSON, of Evanston, Illinois, ARIEL S. CUDIA, of Chicago, Illinois, and JOHN WISLER, of Rockford, Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right. title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States parent application entitled

## METHOD OF DEFLAVORING WHEY PROTEIN

application number 10/697,402, filed October 29, 2003; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

April 28 2004 Ahr

PATENT REEL: 015292 FRAME: 0604 27 April 27 2004 Males

John Wisler

	<b>E OFFICIAL SEAL &amp;</b>
	SALLY A PAKESTRAWS
A	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
State of Minau )	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/02/06
State of	SS Community
7, 2	NS .
County of Cash )	
	$\alpha$ .
I hereby gertify that before me in	the County of Cark in the
Constitution of the second sec	a: 204:1) 41
	onally appeared AHMAD AKASHE, personally
	was duly sworn by me, and under oath
acknowledged that the foregoing assignment	nent was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
by him on the date appearing at the foot t	
by time out the date abbemui's as are sour	
	/
0 -1 70	Selly a. Kakestraw Notary Public
april 28 2004	Lilly 4. KARISTRAN
	Notary Public
	Mr. Commission Hypises
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  5/2/06
•	and the second control of the second control
State of Illinos	¿ UrřiviAL SEAL }
	S CALLY A CAPECTORULÉ
) s	S NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Country of Crok )	S MY COMMISSION EXPINES:05/02/06
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The second secon	the County of Cark in the
I hereby certify that before me in	
State of Minaco pe	rsonally appeared CYNTHIA LYNN JACKSON,
personally known by me, who then and the	here was duly sworn by me, and under oath
	nent was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
by him on the date appearing at the foot	mereor.
	/ ~ ~)
(ipril 27 , 2004	Sailey a. Reputtion
Cipril 27 2004	Notary Public
<i>'</i>	
	My Commission Expires:
	5/02/06

	\$ OFFICIAL SEAL {
	\$ SALLY A RAKESTRAW {
0	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
State of Allennia )	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/UZ/US
State of	Commence
) 55	
County of Crak	
County of	
	11.
I hereby certify that before me in the	e County of
State of Minais person	ally appeared Apier S Cittle personally
known by me, who then and there wa	s duly sworn by me, and under oath
acknowledged that the foregoing assignme	nr was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
by him on the date appearing at the foot the	ereor.
0 7 22	l. APLT
	Sula a. Rakestrew
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	5/2/06
	5/2/06
	5/2/06
	3/2/06
1	3/2/06
1	§ OFFICIAL SEAL {
1	§ OFFICIAL SEAL {
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESSIONS
State of Allenais	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION SUPPRES: 05:02:08
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 05.02.06  COUNTY OF
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 05.02.06  COUNTY OF
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOISE MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION DEPORTS IN the appeared JOHN WISLER, personally known
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMERCIAN EXPRES: 05:02:08  e County of
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMERCIAN EXPRES: 05:02:08  e County of
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMERCIAN EXPRES: 05:02:08  e County of
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMERCIAN EXPRES: 05:02:08  e County of
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMERCIAN EXPRES: 05:02:08  e County of
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION OF ILLINOIS IN the appeared JOHN WISLER, personally known by me, and under oath acknowledged that sealed, and delivered by him on the date
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESION DOWN TO THE APPEARED JOHN WISLER, personally known by me, and under oath acknowledged that sealed, and delivered by him on the date
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 05:02:08  The Country of
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 05:02:08  The Country of
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION OF ILLINOIS IN the appeared JOHN WISLER, personally known by me, and under oath acknowledged that sealed, and delivered by him on the date  Ally G. Rokestraw Notary Public
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 05:02:08  The Country of

- \*

**RECORDED: 05/03/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015292 FRAME: 0607